

CIS-50/2023
ST-05(06)2023
SC-01(06)2023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 17

Dated: 08.05.2025.

Today is fixed for production of accused from JC through VC and evidence of CSW-3.

Sole accused Rupak Pattanayak is produced from JC through VC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Amitava Roy files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-3.

CSW-3 is examined in chief as PW-2 and her cross-examination is deferred on having no further time left.

To date i.e. 15.05.2025 for production of accused from JC through VC and cross-examination of PW-2 (CSW-3).

Prosecution to inform the next date to witness.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.