

CIS-50/2023
S.T Case No. 05(06)2023

Order No.19
Dt.17.05.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and cross-examination of P.W.2 (C.S.W.3)

Sole accused Rupak Pattanayek is produced from J.C. through V.C. and he is represented by his Ld Counsel.

Ld P.P. In-Charge namely Sri Amitava Roy files hazira for the State along with hazira for C.S.W.3 and C.S.W.5.

C.S.W.3 is cross-examined in full.

No further time left.

C.S.W.5 is released without examination.

Fix 18.08.2025 for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and evidence of C.S.W.2.

Fix 20.08.2025 for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and evidence of C.S.W.4.

Fix 22.08.2025 for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and evidence of C.S.W.5.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas