

CIS-50/2023
ST-05(06)2023

J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 20

Dated: 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from J.C through V.C and evidence of CSW-2.

Sole accused is not produced from J.C through V.C due to the network issue, but he is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Amitava Roy files hazira for the State along with hazira of Csw-2.

S/R of summons received duly served in respect of CSW-2,4 and 5.

Today the stenographer is not present and there is shortage of staff also.

The case is adjourned.

The witness is released without examination.

To date i.e 20.08.2025 for production of the accused person from J.C through V.C and evidence of CSW-4.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas