

CIS-50/2023
ST-05(06)2023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 23

Dated: 17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production of accused from JC through VC and evidence of CSW-2.

Sole accused is not produced from J.C through VC due to network issues, but he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Amivata Roy files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-2.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-2.

CSW-2 is examined in chief as PW-3 and her cross-examination is deferred on having no further time left.

During her examination in chief, The signature (carbon impression) of Pratima Das in the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as **Exbt. P/5/1 (PW-3)**.

Fix 21.01.2026 for physical production of accused from JC and cross-examination of PW-3 (CSW-2).

Prosecution to reissue the summons upon witness accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home for compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.